
 

 

RESOLUTION NO. ____ 
 
  

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE 
AMENDMENT #1 TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
AGREEMENT WITH DDG FOR THE LAND AND WATER 
CONSERVATION FUND PROJECT – MIRACLE LEAGUE 
BASEBALL FIELD 

 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Thibodaux in regular session 

assembled, that:  
 
WHEREAS, the City entered into a professional services agreement with DDG on 

February 24, 2023for the design of the Land and Water Conservation Fund Project – Miracle 
League Baseball Field; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Engineer has submitted Amendment #1 to the agreement in order to 

include construction observation services, and material testing through South Louisiana 
Testing; and to remove structural engineer review and design fees from the project; and 

      
WHEREAS, with the additional fees for the construction observation and material 

testing, and a credit for removal of structural engineer review and design fees, an estimated 
sum of $19,500.00 is being proposed in Amendment #1, making the Professional Services 
Agreement total $97,273.50. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council that the Mayor be 

and is hereby authorized to execute Amendment #1 to the professional services agreement 
with DDG for the services rendered to the City in conjunction with the Land and Water 
Conservation Fund Project – Miracle League Baseball Field. 

  
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of the said amendment is attached 

hereto as "Exhibit A" and thereby made a part hereof. 
 
The above resolution having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as 

follows: 
 
     YEAS:  
     NAYS:  
     ABSTAIN:  
     ABSENT:  
 
And the above resolution was declared adopted this ___ day of ____ 2025. 
 

 
 
 
___________________________   __________________________  
Jennifer Morvant, Council Adm.   Chad J. Mire, President  


